

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Valley Way/Armstrong Road:
Reconstruction from Mission Blvd. to Sierra Ave.
PROJECT NO. B2-0386**

Advertised: February 27, 2007 (3.78)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	26	250.00	6,500.00	300.00	7,800.00
2	513552	RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL) [TYPE 6]	SQFT	100	80.00	8,000.00	115.00	11,500.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	15	2,500.00	37,500.00	3,200.00	48,000.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [CLASS 3]	SQFT	988	15.00	14,820.00	10.00	9,880.00
6	731655	CURB RAMP [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A, CASE E]	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,632	23.00	129,536.00	19.00	107,008.00
8	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	641	15.00	9,615.00	22.00	14,102.00
9	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	98	8.00	784.00	23.00	2,254.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,504	45.00	292,680.00	36.00	234,144.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [INCLUDING OVERLAY]	TON	6,365	80.00	509,200.00	67.00	426,455.00
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,243	130.00	551,590.00	95.00	403,085.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	5,062	12.00	60,744.00	6.00	30,372.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	4,226	12.00	50,712.00	6.75	28,525.50
15	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	7,342	10.00	73,420.00	4.50	33,039.00
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	28,161	8.00	225,288.00	3.75	105,603.75
17	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")	SQYD	443	25.00	11,075.00	9.40	4,164.20
18	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
19	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,570.00	10,570.00
20	000003	OVERSIDE DRAIN PER CALTRANS D87D, TYPE A	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21	000003	MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
23	000003	OVEREXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION	CY	11,453	8.00	91,624.00	4.40	50,393.20
24	000003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	CY	12,852	7.00	89,964.00	5.75	73,899.00
25	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	15,259	35.00	534,065.00	17.00	259,403.00
26	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
28	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	25,060	0.15	3,759.00	0.20	5,012.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
30	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SIERRA AVENUE]	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
31	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [34TH ST]	LS	1	220,000.00	220,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
32	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [GRANITE HILLS DRIVE]	LS	1	220,000.00	220,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	115,741.65	115,741.65
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	24	100.00	2,400.00	235.00	5,640.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	52	250.00	13,000.00	225.00	11,700.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	16,541	0.25	4,135.25	0.55	9,097.55
38	850112	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-SPECIAL TYPE G) [CLEAR, ONE WAY]	EA	244	2.00	488.00	3.30	805.20

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Valley Way/Armstrong Road:
Reconstruction from Mission Blvd. to Sierra Ave.
PROJECT NO. B2-0386**

Advertised: February 27, 2007 (3.78)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007

39	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) [TYPE D, YELLOW, TWO WAY]	EA	656	2.00	1,312.00	3.30	2,164.80
40	820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	2	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00
41	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) [TYPE A]	EA	20	2.00	40.00	3.00	60.00
42	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	4,128	0.65	2,683.20	0.10	412.80
43	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,121	2.00	4,242.00	4.40	9,332.40
44	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	833	1.75	1,457.75	3.15	2,623.95
45	999990	MOBILIZATION (ROAD IMPROVEMENTS)	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
46	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
SUBTOTALS ITEMS 1-46						3,862,634.20		2,781,888.00
STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS								
47	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=7']	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
48	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=14']	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	8,400.00	33,600.00
49	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=21']	EA	9	6,000.00	54,000.00	9,700.00	87,300.00
50	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=28']	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	13,000.00	52,000.00
51	000003	FLAT OUTLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
52	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	184	180.00	33,120.00	160.00	29,440.00
53	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	292	190.00	55,480.00	190.00	55,480.00
54	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	34	200.00	6,800.00	190.00	6,460.00
55	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,052	220.00	231,440.00	190.00	199,880.00
56	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	818	280.00	229,040.00	260.00	212,680.00
57	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	217	325.00	70,525.00	410.00	88,970.00
58	650054	78" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	362	350.00	126,700.00	585.00	211,770.00
59	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 251)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
60	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 252)	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
61	017109	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 253)	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
62	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 254)	EA	4	9,000.00	36,000.00	8,900.00	35,600.00
63	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 226)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
64	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227)	EA	8	3,500.00	28,000.00	4,400.00	35,200.00
65	017111	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 229)	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
66	510512	MINOR CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT) [7' X 7']	CF	17,109	45.00	769,905.00	48.00	821,232.00
67	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (RCFC & WCDS TS301)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	11,400.00	22,800.00
68	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC & WCDS M803)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
69	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC & WCDS M803) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
70	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (RCFD & WCDS STD M816)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	400.00
71	000003	REMOVE GRATE & RISER	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
72	999990	MOBILIZATION (STORM DRAIN)	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
SUBTOTALS ITEMS 47-72						1,828,010.00		2,023,412.00
ALTERNATE 1								
73	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11	500.00	5,500.00	700.00	7,700.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE BID)						5,500.00		7,700.00
PROJECT TOTALS:						5,696,144.20		4,813,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Valley Way/Armstrong Road:
Reconstruction from Mission Blvd. to Sierra Ave.
PROJECT NO. B2-0386**

Advertised: February 27, 2007 (3.78)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007

					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA, CA 92878		SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	26	180.00	4,680.00	200.00	5,200.00
2	513552	RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL) [TYPE 6]	SQFT	100	110.00	11,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	15	4,000.00	60,000.00	2,500.00	37,500.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [CLASS 3]	SQFT	988	16.00	15,808.00	10.00	9,880.00
6	731655	CURB RAMP [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A, CASE E]	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,632	23.00	129,536.00	18.00	101,376.00
8	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	641	23.00	14,743.00	20.00	12,820.00
9	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	98	12.00	1,176.00	15.00	1,470.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,504	36.00	234,144.00	30.00	195,120.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [INCLUDING OVERLAY]	TON	6,365	71.00	451,915.00	65.00	413,725.00
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,243	96.00	407,328.00	80.00	339,440.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	5,062	7.00	35,434.00	5.00	25,310.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	4,226	7.00	29,582.00	7.00	29,582.00
15	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	7,342	10.00	73,420.00	4.85	35,608.70
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	28,161	5.00	140,805.00	4.50	126,724.50
17	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")	SQYD	443	0.75	332.25	12.00	5,316.00
18	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
19	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	000003	OVERSIDE DRAIN PER CALTRANS D87D, TYPE A	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
21	000003	MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
22	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
23	000003	OVEREXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION	CY	11,453	9.00	103,077.00	15.00	171,795.00
24	000003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	CY	12,852	6.00	77,112.00	4.50	57,834.00
25	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	15,259	12.00	183,108.00	20.00	305,180.00
26	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
27	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
28	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	25,060	0.20	5,012.00	1.00	25,060.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
30	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SIERRA AVENUE]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
31	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [34TH ST]	LS	1	176,000.00	176,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
32	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [GRANITE HILLS DRIVE]	LS	1	128,000.00	128,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	480,000.00	480,000.00	127,800.00	127,800.00
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	24	250.00	6,000.00	220.00	5,280.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	52	220.00	11,440.00	300.00	15,600.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	16,541	0.55	9,097.55	0.50	8,270.50
38	850112	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE-SPECIAL TYPE G) [CLEAR, ONE WAY]	EA	244	3.30	805.20	3.00	732.00
39	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) [TYPE D, YELLOW, TWO WAY]	EA	656	3.30	2,164.80	3.00	1,968.00
40	820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	2	44.00	88.00	50.00	100.00
41	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) [TYPE A]	EA	20	2.20	44.00	3.00	60.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Valley Way/Armstrong Road:
Reconstruction from Mission Blvd. to Sierra Ave.
PROJECT NO. B2-0386**

Advertised: February 27, 2007 (3.78)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007

42	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	4,128	0.10	412.80	2.00	8,256.00
43	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,121	4.40	9,332.40	3.00	6,363.00
44	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	833	3.15	2,623.95	3.00	2,499.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION (ROAD IMPROVEMENTS)	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
46	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	68,000.00	68,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUBTOTALS ITEMS 1-46						3,340,720.95		2,852,069.70
STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS								
47	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=7']	EA	2	11,000.00	22,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
48	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=14']	EA	4	13,000.00	52,000.00	16,000.00	64,000.00
49	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=21']	EA	9	15,000.00	135,000.00	17,000.00	153,000.00
50	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=28']	EA	4	22,000.00	88,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00
51	000003	FLAT OUTLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
52	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	184	220.00	40,480.00	190.00	34,960.00
53	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	292	220.00	64,240.00	225.00	65,700.00
54	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	34	240.00	8,160.00	250.00	8,500.00
55	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,052	240.00	252,480.00	230.00	241,960.00
56	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	818	330.00	269,940.00	290.00	237,220.00
57	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	217	495.00	107,415.00	450.00	97,650.00
58	650054	78" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	362	570.00	206,340.00	525.00	190,050.00
59	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 251)	EA	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
60	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 252)	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
61	017109	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 253)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
62	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 254)	EA	4	15,000.00	60,000.00	7,500.00	30,000.00
63	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 226)	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
64	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227)	EA	8	3,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
65	017111	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 229)	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00	5,500.00	22,000.00
66	510512	MINOR CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT) [7' X 7']	CF	17,109	41.00	701,469.00	85.60	1,464,530.40
67	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (RCFC & WCDS TS301)	EA	2	22,000.00	44,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
68	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC & WCDS M803)	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
69	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC & WCDS M803) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
70	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (RCFD & WCDS STD M816)	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
71	000003	REMOVE GRATE & RISER	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
72	999990	MOBILIZATION (STORM DRAIN)	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
SUBTOTALS ITEMS 47-72						2,212,124.00		2,914,570.40
ALTERNATE 1								
73	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11	650.00	7,150.00	500.00	5,500.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE BID)						7,150.00		5,500.00
PROJECT TOTALS:						5,559,994.95		5,772,140.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Valley Way/Armstrong Road:
Reconstruction from Mission Blvd. to Sierra Ave.
PROJECT NO. B2-0386**

Advertised: February 27, 2007 (3.78)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007

					ALLIANCE STREETWORKS, INC ANAHEIM, CA 92801		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066147	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	26	250.00	6,500.00	500.00	13,000.00
2	513552	RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL) [TYPE 6]	SQFT	100	90.00	9,000.00	195.00	19,500.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	15	4,500.00	67,500.00	4,600.00	69,000.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
5	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE) [CLASS 3]	SQFT	988	15.00	14,820.00	34.50	34,086.00
6	731655	CURB RAMP [CALTRANS STD PLAN A88A, CASE E]	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,565.00	4,565.00
7	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,632	17.00	95,744.00	15.00	84,480.00
8	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	641	19.00	12,179.00	32.00	20,512.00
9	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	98	25.00	2,450.00	26.00	2,548.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	6,504	36.00	234,144.00	45.00	292,680.00
11	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) [INCLUDING OVERLAY]	TON	6,365	74.00	471,010.00	115.00	731,975.00
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,243	90.00	381,870.00	127.00	538,861.00
13	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	5,062	8.00	40,496.00	5.00	25,310.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	4,226	9.00	38,034.00	6.00	25,356.00
15	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	7,342	2.00	14,684.00	4.00	29,368.00
16	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	28,161	5.00	140,805.00	4.00	112,644.00
17	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.17")	SQYD	443	10.00	4,430.00	10.00	4,430.00
18	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
19	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	000003	OVERSIDE DRAIN PER CALTRANS D87D, TYPE A	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	000003	MODIFIED UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN PER CRS 309	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	560.00	560.00
22	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
23	000003	OVEREXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION	CY	11,453	10.00	114,530.00	6.00	68,718.00
24	000003	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	CY	12,852	12.00	154,224.00	4.50	57,834.00
25	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	15,259	25.00	381,475.00	26.00	396,734.00
26	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
27	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
28	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	25,060	0.30	7,518.00	0.20	5,012.00
29	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	38,000.00	38,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
30	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SIERRA AVENUE]	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
31	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [34TH ST]	LS	1	255,000.00	255,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
32	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [GRANITE HILLS DRIVE]	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
33	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	336,000.00	336,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
34	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	24	200.00	4,800.00	250.00	6,000.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [INSTALL]	EA	52	250.00	13,000.00	500.00	26,000.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
37	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	16,541	0.40	6,616.40	0.50	8,270.50
38	850112	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE-SPECIAL TYPE G) [CLEAR, ONE WAY]	EA	244	4.50	1,098.00	4.25	1,037.00
39	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) [TYPE D, YELLOW, TWO WAY]	EA	656	4.50	2,952.00	4.25	2,788.00
40	820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	160.00	320.00
41	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) [TYPE A]	EA	20	4.50	90.00	4.50	90.00
42	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	4,128	3.20	13,209.60	3.50	14,448.00
43	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,121	4.50	9,544.50	5.00	10,605.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Valley Way/Armstrong Road:
Reconstruction from Mission Blvd. to Sierra Ave.
PROJECT NO. B2-0386**

Advertised: February 27, 2007 (3.78)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007

44	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	833	3.00	2,499.00	3.00	2,499.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION (ROAD IMPROVEMENTS)	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
46	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUBTOTALS ITEMS 1-46						3,766,122.50		3,854,430.50

STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS

47	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=7']	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
48	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=14']	EA	4	9,500.00	38,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
49	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=21']	EA	9	12,000.00	108,000.00	9,000.00	81,000.00
50	017001	CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) [W=28']	EA	4	13,000.00	52,000.00	11,000.00	44,000.00
51	000003	FLAT OUTLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
52	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	184	150.00	27,600.00	300.00	55,200.00
53	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	292	155.00	45,260.00	30.00	8,760.00
54	650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	34	175.00	5,950.00	330.00	11,220.00
55	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,052	185.00	194,620.00	350.00	368,200.00
56	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	818	410.00	335,380.00	360.00	294,480.00
57	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	217	500.00	108,500.00	500.00	108,500.00
58	650054	78" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	362	520.00	188,240.00	560.00	202,720.00
59	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 251)	EA	1	7,800.00	7,800.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
60	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 252)	EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
61	017109	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 253)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
62	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCD MH 254)	EA	4	10,500.00	42,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
63	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 226)	EA	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
64	017105	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 227)	EA	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
65	017111	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 229)	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
66	510512	MINOR CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT) [7' X 7']	CF	17,109	40.00	684,360.00	120.00	2,053,080.00
67	000003	TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1 (RCFC & WCDS TS301)	EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
68	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC & WCDS M803)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
69	015101	CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC & WCDS M803) [MODIFIED]	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
70	000003	CONCRETE BULKHEAD (RCFD & WCDS STD M816)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
71	000003	REMOVE GRATE & RISER	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
72	999990	MOBILIZATION (STORM DRAIN)	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
SUBTOTALS ITEMS 47-72						2,044,410.00		3,465,385.00

ALTERNATE 1

73	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11	600.00	6,600.00	700.00	7,700.00
SUBTOTAL (ALTERNATE BID)						6,600.00		7,700.00
PROJECT TOTALS:						5,817,132.50		7,327,515.50

Sub-contractors listed by Sully-Miller Contracting Company

<u>Item</u>	<u>Subcontractor</u>
39-44	Sudhakar
(Partial) 47-51, 59-64, 66-69	LNA Concrete Structures
30-32, 36	Lincoln Pacific